
GENERAL AGREEMENT ON
TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED
GPR/W/46
10 November 1983
Special Distribution

Committee on Government Procurement Original: English

PARTIAL GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS FOR
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

PRELIMINARY DATA

Note by the Delegation of Canada

The delegation of Canada submitted the following note on 3 November 1983,
containing preliminary data on partial government contracts for miscellaneous
services in fiscal year 1980-1981 (Can$).
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MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES CONTRACTS PLACED IN:

Addressing, distribution and
mailing lists

Advertising

Aerial inspection and-reconnaissance

Business system (analysis, design
and deve lopment)

Communi cations

Construction

Consulting (administrative, organization
structures and development, engineering
environmental planning and control;
marketing)

EDP professional services

EDP training
Financial accounting and audit services

Food catering

General commercial photography

Laboratory, testing and inspection
services (except medical)

Landscaping and horticulture services

Laundry and dry cleaning

Library services

Management of conference, meeting

Miscellaneous computer services

Office help

Technical writing services

Transportation (passenger and freight
air-and sea)

CANADA

401,767

80,682,738
128,209

89,920
79,067,208
3,305,796

18,873,850

47,910,509
9,639

723,468
5,130,602
449,477

1,861,411
1,099,849

4,200,369
420,557
736,148

39,817,295

35,444,283
2,341,918

40,793,573

363,488,587

OFFSHORE

64,820
118,173
49,986

1,425

69,917
33,653

3,841,398

778,425
164,020

2,993
20,700

10,000

44,779

241,421
683,930

3,358,548

31,350
713,413
97,003
24,805

TOTAL

466,587

80,800,911

178,195

91,345

79,137,125
3,339,449

22,715,248

48,688,934
173,659
726,461

5,151,302

459,477

1,906,190
1,341,270
4,884,299
3,779,105

767,499

40,530,708
35,541,286
2,366,723

872,359 41,665,932

11,223,118 374,711,705
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