GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED
GPR/W/46
10 November 1983
Special Distribution

Committee on Government Procurement

Original: English

PARTIAL GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS FOR MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES PRELIMINARY DATA

Note by the Delegation of Canada

The delegation of Canada submitted the following note on 3 November 1983, containing preliminary data on partial government contracts for miscellaneous services in fiscal year 1980-1981 (Can\$).

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES	CONTRACTS PLACED		IN:
	CANADA	OFFSHORE	TOTAL
Addressing, distribution and	104 747	// 000	
mailing lists	401,767	64,820	466,587
Advertising	80,682,738	118,173	80,800,911
Aerial inspection and reconnaissance	128,209	49,986	178,195
Business system (analysis, design and development)	89,920	1,425	91,345
Communications	79,067,208	69,917	79,137,125
Construction	3,305,796	33,653	3,339,449
Consulting (administrative, organization structures and development, engineering environmental planning and control;		·	
marketing)	18,873,850	3,841,398	22,715,248
EDP professional services	47,910,509	778,425	48,688,934
EDP training	9,639	164,020	173,659
Financial accounting and audit services	723,468	2,993	726,461
Food catering	5,130,602	20,700	5,151,302
General commercial photography	449,477	10,000	459,477
Laboratory, testing and inspection services (except medical)	1,861,411	44,779	1,906,190
Landscaping and horticulture services	1,099,849	241,421	1,341,270
Laundry and dry cleaning	4,200,369	683,930	4,884,299
Library services	420,557	3,358,548	3,779,105
Management of conference, meeting	736,148	31,350	767,499
Miscellaneous computer services	39,817,295	713,413	40,530,708
Office help	35,444,283	97,003	35,541,286
Technical writing services	2,341,918	24,805	2,366,723
Transportation (passenger and freight air and sea)	40,793,573	872,359	41,665,932
TOTAL	363,488,587	11,223,118	374,711,705